GRACE
SPECIFICATION
Customer ：
Part Name ： Chip Varistors
Part Number ： KRMV-S Series
ROHS Compliant Parts
Dongguan GRACE electronic Technology Co., LTD
Address：Songhu Information Industrial Park.GuanminTou,Chashan Town,

Breakdown
voltage
Clamping
voltage
Transient
energy
Peak
current
capacitance
Test Condition AC DC @1mADC
8/20 μs
@1A
10/1000μs 8/20μs @ 1MHz
Units VRMS VDC VB Vc ET Ip C
Symbol Volts Volts Volts Volts Joules Amps pF
KRMV0201SD5R0C150□□□T 3.3 5.0 8 ±20% 15 0.01 5 15
KRMV0201SD5R0C330□□□T 3.3 5.0 8 ±20% 15 0.01 5 33
KRMV0201SD5R5C150□□□T 4 5.5 12 ±20% 20 0.01 5 15
KRMV0201SD5R5C330□□□T 4 5.5 12 ±20% 20 0.01 5 33
KRMV0201SD5R5C500□□□T 4 5.5 12 ±20% 20 0.01 5 50
KRMV0201SD5R5C101□□□T 4 5.5 12 ±20% 20 0.01 5 100
KRMV0201SD180C150□□□T 12.8 18 27 ±10% 50 0.01 5 15
KRMV0201SD180C5R0□□□T 12.8 18 30 ±10% 50 0.01 5 5
■ Shape and Dimensions
■ Electrical Characteristics
■ Structure and Materials
① ②
③ ④ ⑤
GRACE Specifications for multilayer chip varistors Page 3 of 14
※ Notes:
a. The breakdown voltage was measured at 1mA.
b. The clamping voltage was measured at 1A by 8/20µs Pulse or ESD wave form.
c. The peak current was tested at 8/20μs wave form.
d. The Surge Energy was Test at 10/1000μs wave form.
e. The capacitance value was measured at f= 1MHz, VRMS= 0.5V.
f. The maximum peak current within the Breakdown voltage change of ±10% with the standard
impulse current (8/20μs) applied one time.
g. The maximum Surge Energy within the varistor voltage change of ±10% when one impulse of
10/1000μs is applied.
ESDWave Form
IEC61000-4-2 Standards
KRMV0201SD240C2R5□□□T 17.1 24 120 ±20% 200 0.01 3 2.5
KRMV0402SD5R5C330□□□T 4 5.5 12 ±10% 20 0.02 10 33
KRMV0402SD5R5C500□□□T 4 5.5 12 ±10% 20 0.02 10 50
KRMV0402SD5R5C800□□□T 4 5.5 12 ±10% 20 0.02 10 80
KRMV0402SD5R5C101□□□T 4 5.5 12 ±10% 20 0.02 10 100
KRMV0402SD120C100□□□T 8.5 12 14 ±10% 55 0.05 10 10
KRMV0402SD140C500□□□T 10 14 18 ±10% 55 0.05 10 50
KRMV0402SD180C150□□□T 12.8 18 27 ±10% 55 0.05 10 15
KRMV0402SD240C2R5□□□T 17.1 24 100 ±20% 198 0.05 10 2.5
KRMV0603SD5R0C500□□□T 3.3 5 12 ±10% 18 0.20 10 50
KRMV0603SD180C100□□□T 12.8 18 27 ±10% 50 0.20 10 10
KRMV0603SD240C2R5□□□T 17.1 24 100 ±20% 198 0.20 10 2.5
KRMV0402SD180C1R0□□□T 12.8 18 80 ±20% 240 0.01 / 1
KRMV0402SD240C0R5□□□T 17.1 24 130 ±30V 300 0.01 / 0.5
KRMV0603SD180C1R0□□□T 12.8 18 80 ±20% 240 0.01 / 1
KRMV0603SD240C0R5□□□T 17.1 24 130 ±30V 300 0.01 / 0.5
SEVERITY LEVEL AIR DIRCHARGE
DIRECT
DISCHARGE
1 2KV 2KV